
Furman (5-5 (1-0)) -vs- Presbyterian (3-7 (0-1))
3/25/2026 at Clinton, S.C. (Bailey Memorial)

 
 

 
 
Furman Goals: KANDEL, Allie (3); TOOLE, Lily (3); MUIR, Emily (2); INSINGA, Shae (2); MOSSER, Lily (1); ADELI, Avery (1); HESTER,
Reynolds (1); WARD, Rachel (1); BANK, Taylor (1) 
Assists: HESTER, Reynolds (6); ADELI, Avery (3); TOOLE, Lily (2); MUIR, Emily (1) 
 
Presbyterian Goals: PEREZ, Alyssa (2); CURRIE, Emily (1); MIXON, Perri (1); DOMINICK, Kate (1); HOWARD, Sydney (1); RITTMUELLER,
Kaylie (1) 
Assists: CURRIE, Emily (3); LOWRANCE, Madeleine (1); PEREZ, Alyssa (1); HOWARD, Sydney (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bailey Memorial
Penalties: CASTILLA, Miranda 1st/08:02; SAVAGE, Hannah 2nd/08:29; CURRIE, Emily 2nd/05:04; MILMOE, Zoe 4th/11:21; KENT, Charlotte
4th/08:02
Officials: Susan Gale; Derek Washburn; Rick Rogers

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 126

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Furman 5 3 4 3 15
Presbyterian 1 2 1 3 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Furman 13 5 7 9 34
Presbyterian 2 7 3 5 17

Shots On Goal
Furman 11 4 6 6 27
Presbyterian 2 4 2 4 12

Saves
Furman 1 2 1 1 5
Presbyterian 6 1 2 3 12

Turnovers
Furman 5 4 5 5 19
Presbyterian 8 4 5 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Furman 3-3 3-3 3-4 4-4 13-14
Presbyterian 6-7 3-4 1-3 4-8 14-22

Ground Balls
Furman 11 5 4 10 30
Presbyterian 4 3 2 4 13

Draw Controls
Furman 5 2 4 2 13
Presbyterian 2 3 2 4 11

Free-Position Shots
Furman 1 0 1 1 3
Presbyterian 0 2 1 0 3

Fouls
Furman 0 2 4 0 6
Presbyterian 2 1 1 1 5



Furman 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 GIBSON, Grace 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1
D 10 DYER, Lilly 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
ATT 13 KANDEL, Allie 3 0 3 9 3 2 2 3 2-2 0
D 15 MILMOE, Zoe 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 2
D 16 SBEI, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 18 TOOLE, Lily 3 2 5 7 4 5 3 0 0
MF 21 SMITH, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
D 24 KENT, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
D 36 HILMER, Skylar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
MF 43 INSINGA, Shae 2 0 2 4 3 1 1 0 1
GK 88 MELVILLE, Sam 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

0 RANDOLPH, Blaine 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 LARSEN, Cassie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 HARCUS, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 ELKIN, Lexi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 MOSSER, Lily 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 ADELI, Avery 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 HESTER, Reynolds 1 6 7 5 1 3 0 0 0-1 0
19 KELLY, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 NOONE, Cate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 RUDY, Caroline 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
29 WARD, Rachel 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
30 BANK, Taylor 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 MUIR, Emily 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
41 RAYNISH, Bella 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

Totals 15 12 27 34 30 19 14 13 2-3 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
88 MELVILLE, Sam 60:00 7 5 W



Presbyterian 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 AITKEN, Kayleigh 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
ATT 1 GARDNER, Emmie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
ATT 6 SAVAGE, Hannah 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
D 12 MUCOLLARI, Melissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 15 CURRIE, Emily 1 3 4 5 0 2 0 3 0
ATT 19 PEREZ, Alyssa 2 1 3 3 0 4 0 1 1-1 0
D 20 WEST, Avery 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1
D 22 BALLARD, Olivia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
MF 24 MILLS, Emma Claire 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
MF 28 HOWARD, Sydney 1 1 2 3 1 4 1 2 0-2 0
D 29 CASTILLA, Miranda 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0
MF 44 RITTMUELLER, Kaylie 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1

2 GEISLER, Annabel 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
3 SHEPARD-WHEELON, Bro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 SUIRE, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 DENNSTAEDT, Rose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 BOBBITT, Ella 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 LOWRANCE, Madeleine 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 LUNARDI, Hope 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 MIXON, Perri 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 DOMINICK, Kate 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
27 THOMPSON, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 JOHNSON, Harper 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 7 6 13 17 13 24 7 11 1-3 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 AITKEN, Kayleigh 43:16 12 9 L
27 THOMPSON, Morgan 16:44 3 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By FUR PC
1st 12:46 MUIR, Emily HESTER, Reynolds 1 0
1st 11:31 KANDEL, Allie Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:07 CURRIE, Emily HOWARD, Sydney 2 1
1st 06:55 INSINGA, Shae HESTER, Reynolds 3 1
1st 04:46 KANDEL, Allie Unassisted 4 1
1st 04:02 MUIR, Emily HESTER, Reynolds 5 1
2nd 10:24 RITTMUELLER, Kaylie LOWRANCE, Madeleine 5 2
2nd 07:56 HESTER, Reynolds ADELI, Avery 6 2
2nd 04:09 INSINGA, Shae ADELI, Avery 7 2
2nd 02:05 PEREZ, Alyssa Unassisted 7 3
2nd 00:39 TOOLE, Lily HESTER, Reynolds 8 3
3rd 13:20 ADELI, Avery TOOLE, Lily 9 3
3rd 12:00 TOOLE, Lily HESTER, Reynolds 10 3
3rd 11:15 MOSSER, Lily TOOLE, Lily 11 3
3rd 01:44 KANDEL, Allie Unassisted 12 3
3rd 00:43 PEREZ, Alyssa CURRIE, Emily 12 4
4th 13:02 DOMINICK, Kate CURRIE, Emily 12 5
4th 09:39 WARD, Rachel ADELI, Avery 13 5
4th 06:49 BANK, Taylor HESTER, Reynolds 14 5
4th 04:37 TOOLE, Lily MUIR, Emily 15 5
4th 03:21 HOWARD, Sydney CURRIE, Emily 15 6
4th 00:06 MIXON, Perri PEREZ, Alyssa 15 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:02 PC CASTILLA, Miranda GREEN CARD
2nd 08:29 PC SAVAGE, Hannah GREEN CARD
2nd 05:04 PC CURRIE, Emily GREEN CARD
4th 11:21 FUR MILMOE, Zoe GREEN CARD
4th 08:02 FUR KENT, Charlotte GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 FUR MELVILLE, Sam at goalie for FUR.
15:00 PC AITKEN, Kayleigh at goalie for PC.
-- FUR Draw control by FUR SMITH, Caroline.
14:17 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
14:04 PC Turnover by PC AITKEN, Kayleigh.
14:00 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
13:53 FUR Shot by FUR TOOLE, Lily, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
13:44 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
13:09 PC Turnover by PC PEREZ, Alyssa.
12:56 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR DYER, Lilly.
12:53 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
12:46 FUR GOAL by FUR MUIR, Emily (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.

Furman 1, Presbyterian 0
-- FUR Draw control by FUR HILMER, Skylar.
-- PC Foul on PC RITTMUELLER, Kaylie.
12:14 FUR Turnover by FUR TOOLE, Lily (caused by RITTMUELLER, Kaylie).
12:08 PC Ground ball pickup by PC RITTMUELLER, Kaylie.
12:07 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
11:57 PC Turnover by PC MILLS, Emma Claire (caused by KENT, Charlotte).
11:52 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR KENT, Charlotte.
11:48 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
11:31 FUR GOAL by FUR KANDEL, Allie.

Furman 2, Presbyterian 0
-- FUR Draw control by FUR GIBSON, Grace.
10:25 FUR Shot by FUR TOOLE, Lily, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
10:19 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
10:02 FUR Turnover by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
09:55 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
09:07 PC GOAL by PC CURRIE, Emily, Assist by HOWARD, Sydney.

Furman 2, Presbyterian 1
-- PC Draw control by PC CURRIE, Emily.
08:29 PC Shot by PC SAVAGE, Hannah, SAVE MELVILLE, Sam.
08:25 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
-- PC Green card on PC CASTILLA, Miranda.
07:51 FUR Shot by FUR INSINGA, Shae, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
07:40 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
07:36 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
07:04 PC Turnover by PC HOWARD, Sydney (caused by KENT, Charlotte).
07:02 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
06:55 FUR GOAL by FUR INSINGA, Shae, Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.

Furman 3, Presbyterian 1
-- FUR Draw control by FUR SMITH, Caroline.
06:04 FUR Turnover by FUR TOOLE, Lily (caused by WEST, Avery).
06:00 PC Ground ball pickup by PC BOBBITT, Ella.
05:57 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
05:50 PC Turnover by PC BALLARD, Olivia.
05:49 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR HESTER, Reynolds.
05:29 FUR Shot by FUR INSINGA, Shae, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
05:25 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR INSINGA, Shae.
-- PC Foul on PC MILLS, Emma Claire.
04:56 FUR Free position attempt for FUR.
04:46 FUR GOAL by FUR KANDEL, Allie (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Furman 4, Presbyterian 1
-- PC Draw control by PC LUNARDI, Hope.
04:38 PC Turnover by PC LUNARDI, Hope (caused by INSINGA, Shae).
04:34 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR INSINGA, Shae.
04:02 FUR GOAL by FUR MUIR, Emily, Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.



Furman 5, Presbyterian 1
-- FUR Draw control by FUR RAYNISH, Bella.
03:17 FUR Turnover by FUR WARD, Rachel (caused by MILLS, Emma Claire).
03:09 PC Ground ball pickup by PC MILLS, Emma Claire.
03:07 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
02:54 PC Turnover by PC HOWARD, Sydney.
02:49 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR KENT, Charlotte.
02:28 FUR Shot by FUR HESTER, Reynolds HIT POST.
02:21 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR INSINGA, Shae.
02:07 FUR Shot by FUR MOSSER, Lily WIDE RIGHT.
01:58 PC Ground ball pickup by PC CASTILLA, Miranda.
01:57 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
01:08 PC Turnover by PC PEREZ, Alyssa (caused by TOOLE, Lily).
00:45 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
00:43 FUR Turnover by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
00:29 PC Timeout by PC.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:17 PC Shot by PC DOMINICK, Kate HIT POST.
13:26 PC Shot by PC PEREZ, Alyssa, SAVE MELVILLE, Sam.
13:23 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
12:20 FUR Turnover by FUR INSINGA, Shae (caused by CASTILLA, Miranda).
12:16 PC Ground ball pickup by PC CASTILLA, Miranda.
12:12 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
11:42 PC Turnover by PC MILLS, Emma Claire (caused by KANDEL, Allie).
11:42 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
11:17 FUR Turnover by FUR HESTER, Reynolds.
11:11 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
10:24 PC GOAL by PC RITTMUELLER, Kaylie, Assist by LOWRANCE, Madeleine.

Furman 5, Presbyterian 2
-- PC Draw control by PC HOWARD, Sydney.
09:23 PC Shot by PC CURRIE, Emily WIDE LEFT.
08:48 PC Turnover by PC DOMINICK, Kate (caused by MILMOE, Zoe).
08:45 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
-- PC Foul on PC.
-- PC Green card on PC SAVAGE, Hannah.
08:23 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
07:56 FUR GOAL by FUR HESTER, Reynolds, Assist by ADELI, Avery.

Furman 6, Presbyterian 2
-- FUR Draw control by FUR HILMER, Skylar.
07:11 FUR Turnover by FUR MOSSER, Lily (caused by WEST, Avery).
07:07 PC Ground ball pickup by PC WEST, Avery.
07:01 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
-- FUR Foul on FUR GIBSON, Grace.
06:08 PC Free position attempt for PC.
06:02 PC Shot by PC HOWARD, Sydney WIDE RIGHT {free position shot}.
05:22 PC Shot by PC CURRIE, Emily, SAVE MELVILLE, Sam.
05:19 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR DYER, Lilly.
05:09 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
-- PC Green card on PC CURRIE, Emily.
04:22 FUR Shot by FUR TOOLE, Lily WIDE LEFT.
04:09 FUR GOAL by FUR INSINGA, Shae, Assist by ADELI, Avery.

Furman 7, Presbyterian 2
-- PC Draw control by PC CURRIE, Emily.
04:01 PC Turnover by PC CURRIE, Emily.
03:54 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR GIBSON, Grace.
03:16 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
03:12 PC Ground ball pickup by PC AITKEN, Kayleigh.
03:10 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
-- FUR Foul on FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
02:12 PC Free position attempt for PC.
02:05 PC GOAL by PC PEREZ, Alyssa (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.



Furman 7, Presbyterian 3
-- PC Draw control by PC PEREZ, Alyssa.
01:44 PC Turnover by PC PEREZ, Alyssa (caused by KANDEL, Allie).
01:41 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
00:39 FUR GOAL by FUR TOOLE, Lily, Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.

Furman 8, Presbyterian 3
-- FUR Draw control by FUR SMITH, Caroline.
00:08 FUR Turnover by FUR MUIR, Emily.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- PC Draw control by PC HOWARD, Sydney.
13:46 PC Shot by PC CURRIE, Emily WIDE LEFT.
13:40 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MELVILLE, Sam.
13:38 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
13:20 FUR GOAL by FUR ADELI, Avery, Assist by TOOLE, Lily.

Furman 9, Presbyterian 3
-- FUR Draw control by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
12:00 FUR GOAL by FUR TOOLE, Lily, Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.

Furman 10, Presbyterian 3
-- FUR Draw control by FUR HILMER, Skylar.
11:15 FUR GOAL by FUR MOSSER, Lily, Assist by TOOLE, Lily.

Furman 11, Presbyterian 3
-- FUR Draw control by FUR HILMER, Skylar.
10:39 FUR Turnover by FUR HESTER, Reynolds.
-- FUR Foul on FUR KENT, Charlotte.
-- FUR Foul on FUR RUDY, Caroline.
09:01 PC Free position attempt for PC.
08:52 PC Shot by PC HOWARD, Sydney, SAVE MELVILLE, Sam {free position shot}.
08:48 FUR Clear attempt by FUR failed.
08:27 FUR Turnover by FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
08:25 PC Ground ball pickup by PC RITTMUELLER, Kaylie.
-- FUR Foul on FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
07:38 PC Turnover by PC SAVAGE, Hannah (caused by DYER, Lilly).
07:33 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR DYER, Lilly.
07:31 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
06:30 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie WIDE RIGHT.
06:13 FUR Turnover by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
06:10 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
05:47 PC Turnover by PC JOHNSON, Harper.
05:23 FUR Turnover by FUR HESTER, Reynolds.
05:09 PC Turnover by PC CASTILLA, Miranda (caused by MILMOE, Zoe).
05:06 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
05:03 FUR Shot by FUR HESTER, Reynolds, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
04:59 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
-- FUR Foul on FUR INSINGA, Shae.
04:05 PC Turnover by PC HOWARD, Sydney.
04:00 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
02:59 FUR Turnover by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
02:56 PC Ground ball pickup by PC BALLARD, Olivia.
02:53 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
02:52 PC Turnover by PC CASTILLA, Miranda (caused by TOOLE, Lily).
02:49 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
02:30 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie, SAVE AITKEN, Kayleigh.
-- PC Foul on PC WEST, Avery.
01:58 FUR Free position attempt for FUR.
01:44 FUR GOAL by FUR KANDEL, Allie (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Furman 12, Presbyterian 3
01:44 PC THOMPSON, Morgan at goalie for PC.
-- PC Draw control by PC RITTMUELLER, Kaylie.
00:43 PC GOAL by PC PEREZ, Alyssa, Assist by CURRIE, Emily.

Furman 12, Presbyterian 4



-- FUR Draw control by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:16 FUR Turnover by FUR MOSSER, Lily.
14:12 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
13:02 PC GOAL by PC DOMINICK, Kate, Assist by CURRIE, Emily.

Furman 12, Presbyterian 5
-- PC Draw control by PC GARDNER, Emmie.
12:49 PC Turnover by PC BOBBITT, Ella.
12:47 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR LARSEN, Cassie.
12:09 FUR Shot by FUR KANDEL, Allie WIDE RIGHT.
12:05 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR WARD, Rachel.
-- PC Foul on PC GEISLER, Annabel.
11:51 FUR Free position attempt for FUR.
11:43 FUR Shot by FUR HESTER, Reynolds, SAVE THOMPSON, Morgan {free position shot}.
11:40 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
-- FUR Green card on FUR MILMOE, Zoe.
10:59 PC Shot by PC DOMINICK, Kate HIT CROSSBAR.
10:55 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR GIBSON, Grace.
10:52 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
09:57 FUR Shot by FUR HESTER, Reynolds, SAVE THOMPSON, Morgan.
09:54 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
09:39 FUR GOAL by FUR WARD, Rachel, Assist by ADELI, Avery.

Furman 13, Presbyterian 5
-- FUR Draw control by FUR HILMER, Skylar.
09:11 FUR Turnover by FUR TOOLE, Lily (caused by HOWARD, Sydney).
09:08 PC Ground ball pickup by PC HOWARD, Sydney.
09:06 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
09:05 PC Turnover by PC HOWARD, Sydney (caused by DYER, Lilly).
09:02 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR DYER, Lilly.
08:36 FUR Shot by FUR MUIR, Emily, SAVE THOMPSON, Morgan.
08:32 PC Ground ball pickup by PC CASTILLA, Miranda.
08:30 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
-- FUR Green card on FUR KENT, Charlotte.
08:04 PC Timeout by PC.
07:44 PC Shot by PC CURRIE, Emily, SAVE MELVILLE, Sam.
07:21 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR MELVILLE, Sam.
07:18 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
06:49 FUR GOAL by FUR BANK, Taylor, Assist by HESTER, Reynolds.

Furman 14, Presbyterian 5
-- PC Draw control by PC DENNSTAEDT, Rose.
05:37 PC Turnover by PC CURRIE, Emily.
05:34 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR RUDY, Caroline.
05:32 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
04:37 FUR GOAL by FUR TOOLE, Lily, Assist by MUIR, Emily.

Furman 15, Presbyterian 5
-- PC Draw control by PC GARDNER, Emmie.
03:21 PC GOAL by PC HOWARD, Sydney, Assist by CURRIE, Emily.

Furman 15, Presbyterian 6
-- PC Draw control by PC CURRIE, Emily.
03:09 PC Timeout by PC.
02:57 PC Turnover by PC PEREZ, Alyssa (caused by RUDY, Caroline).
02:52 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR RUDY, Caroline.
02:47 FUR Clear attempt by FUR good.
02:30 FUR Turnover by FUR WARD, Rachel.
02:26 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
02:13 PC Turnover by PC GEISLER, Annabel (caused by TOOLE, Lily).
02:10 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR TOOLE, Lily.
01:39 FUR Shot by FUR TOOLE, Lily HIGH.
01:26 FUR Turnover by FUR.
01:22 PC Ground ball pickup by PC GEISLER, Annabel.



01:12 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
01:10 PC Turnover by PC THOMPSON, Morgan (caused by RAYNISH, Bella).
01:06 FUR Ground ball pickup by FUR RAYNISH, Bella.
01:03 FUR Shot by FUR RAYNISH, Bella HIGH.
00:51 PC Clear attempt by PC failed.
00:44 PC Turnover by PC SUIRE, Ella.
00:23 FUR Turnover by FUR RANDOLPH, Blaine (caused by WEST, Avery).
00:20 PC Ground ball pickup by PC WEST, Avery.
00:18 PC Clear attempt by PC good.
00:06 PC GOAL by PC MIXON, Perri, Assist by PEREZ, Alyssa.

Furman 15, Presbyterian 7
-- FUR Draw control by FUR KANDEL, Allie.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


